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Table 

# 
AGENCY CONTACT WEBSITE 

18 
Agency for 

Persons with 

Disabilities 

Evelyn Alvarez 

Evelyn.Alvarez@apdcares.org 

305-377-5792 

http://www.apd.myflorida.com  

35 
Amigos For 

Kids 

Rosa Placensia 

RMPlasencia@amigosforkids.org 

305-279-1155 

http://www.amigosforkids.org  

37 

Association of 

Hispanic 

Ministers of 

Greater Miami 

Nubia Gaitan 

6280 W 21 Ct 

Hialeah, FL 33016 

info@asociaciondeministros.com  

4 Baptist Health 

Gabrielle Van Splunteren, MHSc. 

GabrielleVS@baptisthealth.net 

786-594-6752 

https://baptisthealth.net/en/about-baptist-

health/pages/congregational-health.aspx   

27 Boy Scouts 

Annette Hungler 

Annette.Hungler@scouting.org 

305-333-1768 

http://sfcbsa.org/  

14 Citrus Health 

Dr. Gihan Omar 

Gihan@citrushealth.com  

Marta Torres 

305-825-0300 

http://www.citrushealth.org  

29 

Community 

Victims 

Assistance 

Center 

(CVAC) 

Ivon Mesa 

Mesai@miamidade.gov  

305-495-0581 

http://www.miamidade.gov/socialservices/

care-violence-victims.asp  

11 
Connect 

Familias 

Betty Alonso 

Betty@connectfamilias.org  

305-854-2973 

http://connectfamilias.org/  

15 

Dept. of 

Agriculture 

and Consumer 

Services 

Rachel Mohler 

Rachel.Mohler@freshfromflorida.com 

850-617-7428 

www.freshfromflorida.com/Food-

Nutrition/   

39 
Dept. of 

Children and 

Families 

Ana Valdes 

Ana.Valdes2@myflfamilies.com 

786-257-5056 

http://www.myflfamilies.com/contact-

us/region/circuit-11  

40 
Dept. of 

Children and 

Families  

Ana Valdes 

Ana.Valdes2@myflfamilies.com 

786-257-5056 

http://www.myflfamilies.com/whoswatching 

http://www.myflfamilies.com/safesleep  

http://www.myflfamilies.com/water-safety  

http://www.myflfamilies.com/hotcars  
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12 

Dept. of 

Education – 
Vocational 

Rehabilitation 

Marie Sikah 

305-256-6207 

Rosa Fernandez 

305-643-7659 

http://www.rehabworks.org/area6_offices.s

html  

 

42 

Dept. of 

Health – 
Women, Infant, 

and Children 
Program 

Olga Connor 

Olga.Connor@flhealth.gov  

786-336-1276 

http://www.floridahealth.gov/programs-

and-services/wic/wic-program-info.html  

 

43 

Dept. of 

Health – 
Children’s 

Medical 
Services 

Nadine Francis 

Nadine.Francis@flhealth.gov   

305-679-6621 

http://www.cms-kids.com   

44 

Dept. of 

Health – Office 

of Community 
Health and 

Planning 

Mayra Garcia 

Mayra.Garcia@flhealth.gov  

305-234-5400  x2507 

http://miamidade.floridahealth.gov/progr

ams-and-services/community-health-

planning/index.html  

45 

Dept. of 

Health – 
Community 

Resilience 

Chelsea Kalika 

Chelsea.Kalika@flhealth.gov 

786-845-0100 

http://www.floridahealth.gov/programs-

and-services/emergency-preparedness-

and-response/community-

preparedness/community-

resilience/index.html  

16 

Dept. of 

Health – 
STD/HIV 
Prevention and 

Control 

Karen Iglesias 

Karen.Iglesias@flhealth.gov  

305-643-7420 Ext. 22925 
 

http://miamidade.floridahealth.gov/progr

ams-and-services/infectious-disease-

services/index.html  

49 
Dept. of 

Juvenile 

Justice 

Maria Gilhooley 

Maria.Gilhooley@djj.state.fl.us 

305-637-2911 

http://www.djj.state.fl.us/home  

19 

Dept. of Elder 

Affairs 
Alliance for 

Aging 

Rhina Jaar 

Jaarr@allianceforaging.org 

305-670-6500, ext. 222 

http://www.allianceforaging.org/  

10 
Early 

Learning 

Coalition 

Evelio Torres 

Etorres@elcm.org 

Jackie Russell 

Jrussell@elcm.org 

305-646-7220 

http://elcmdm.org/  

36 Farm Share 

Kristin King Jaiven 

Kristen@farmshare.org 

305-537-8020 

http://farmshare.org/  
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17 
Federation for 

Families 

Janet Pereyra 

Janet@fofmiami.org  

786-802-3448 

http://fofmiami.org/  

20 
Fire Fighters - 

Elderly Links 

Mario Gonzalez or Alex Trinicheck 

Contact  Mario786 422-4228 

Alex 786 331-4925 

http://www.miamidade.gov/fire/  

9 
Guardian ad 

Litem 

Christella Tyson 

Christella.Tyson@gal.fl.gov 

305-679-2200 

http://guardianadlitem.org/get-

involved/find-local-program/  

33 
Haitian 

Fellowship 

Association  

Enoch Milien 

35 NE 193rd Terr 

Miami Gardens, FL 33169 

786-487-6836 

enochmilien@hotmail.com   

2 His House 

Sylvia Smith-Torres 

Storres@hhch.org 

305-430-0085 x203 

http://www.hhch.org  

26 
Homeless 

Trust 

Manny Sarria 

Mannys@miamidade.gov 

Quincy O’Bryan 

Quincy.Obryan@themnetwork.com 

305-571-1455 x 114 

http://www.miamidade.gov/homeless/  

48 
Juvenile 

Assessment 

Center 

Cathy Burgos 

Jac0011@miamidade.gov  

305-755-6120 

http://www.miamidade.gov/juvenileservi

ces/assistance.asp  

32 
Miami 

Children’s 

Initiative 

Cecilia Gutierrez 

Cgabety@miamichildrensinitiative.org  

305.514.6120 

http://miamichildrensinitiative.org/  

7 
Miami-Dade 

County Public 

Schools 

Mark Zaher 

Mzaher@dadeschools.net 

305-995-2710 

http://dadeschools.net  

8 
Miami-Dade 

County Public 

Schools 

Sylvia Godoy 

Sgodoy@dadeschools.net 

305-995-2710 

http://dadeschools.net 

31 
MD Foster and 

Adoptive 

Parent Assoc. 

Shamele Jenkins 

Shabenj@aol.com 

305-469-1157  

http://www.miamidadefapa.org/ 

34 
One Church 

One Child 

Gloria Jackson Davis 

Gjrich911@aol.com 

786 -251-4501 
http://www.ococfl.org/  

6 Our Kids 

Marcel Rivas 

Rivasm@ourkids.us 

305-455-6287 

http://www.ourkids.us  
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46 Sant La 

Gepsie Metellus 

Gepsiem@santla.org 

305-573-4871 

http://www.santla.org  

38 
Share Your 

Heart 

 

Roland Gonzalez 

Rolyg@shareyourheart.us 

786-286-4814 

http://www.shareyourheart.us   

41 
Switchboard 

of Miami 

Catherine Penrod 

Cpenrod@switchboardmiami.org 

305-358-1104 

Alexandra Schneider 

Aschneider@switchboardmiami.org 

305-358-1640 x 115 

http://switchboardmiami.org/  

http://switchboardmiami.org/help-me-

grow/  

3 
Social Security 

Admin. 

Maria Diaz 

Maria.Diaz@ssa.gov  

305-528-7236 

http://www.ssa.gov 

28 
South Florida 

Behavioral 

Network 

Lina Castellanos 

Lcastellanos@sfbhn.org 

786-507-7447 

Cathie Rogers 

Crogers@sfbhn.org 

305-804-1903 

http://sfbhn.org/  

5 
The Children’s 

Trust 

Da-Venya Armstrong 

Davenya@armstrongcreatives.com  

Emily Cardenas 

Emily@thechildrenstrust.org 

305-571-5700 x 516 

http://thechildrenstrust.org  

30 

Trinity 

Church- 

Peacemakers 

Family Service 

Center 

Andrea Fletcher 

Afletcher@peacemakers.com 

305-970-1758 

http://peacemakers.com/  

13 
United Way of 

Miami-Dade 

Andrea Sparano 

Sparanoa@unitedwaymiami.org 

Michael Delgado 

Delgadom@unitedwayofmiamidade.onmic

rosoft.com 

305-646-7275 

http://www.unitedwaymiami.org/  

1 
Volunteers of 

America 

Vanessa Pena 

Vpena@voa-fla.org 

Julio Salinas 

Jsalinas@voa-fla.org 

 

http://www.voa.org/  
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